

Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

www.mtaoffice.com

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	1 of 21

City of San Pablo

13831 San Pablo Avenue San Pablo, CA 94806

ATTN: Charles Ching Phone: 510.215.3004

Email: charlesc@sanpabloca.gov

City of San Pablo

1000 Gateway Ave

P San Pablo, CA 94806

ATTN: Charles Ching Phone: 510.215.3004

Email: charlesc@sanpabloca.gov

Prepared for: Charles Ching

City Hall- New Furniture. Contract pricing: NATIONAL NIPA, SOI NIPA, HMI OMNIA and HUMANSCALE LA COUNTY.

Group	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
НМ		ALL HERMAN MILLER PRODUCT: WORKSTATIONS, FLIP TOP TABLES, & FILING	183,460.55	183,460.55

Individual Items			605,196.38	
Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	Unit Price	<b>Extended Amount</b>
85	47.00 Each	FL9012A1B1C2ASL EFLOAT LITE FOR 90 DEGREE TOP, FINISH: BLACK Mark Line For: HT ADJ TABLE	621.32	29,202.04
86	2.00 Each	FLR12A3C3ASL EFLOAT LITE FOR 30X72 TOP, FINISH: BLACK Mark Line For: HT ADJ TABLE	403.72	807.44
87	47.00 Each	SUPPORT BARS Mark Line For: HT ADJ TABLE	34.92	1,641.24
140	5.00 Each	N95AA1-11607-MC-503 SWIFT,1 SEAT,ARMS OPTION: 1:GRADE 1 OPTION: 11607:CALI PIER OPTION: MC:AMBER OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC Mark Line For: LOBBY	1,019.71	5,098.55
141	5.00 Each	N95AA1-11609-MC-503 SWIFT,1 SEAT,ARMS OPTION: 1:GRADE 1 OPTION: 11609:CALI SURF OPTION: MC:AMBER OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC Mark Line For: LOBBY	1,019.71	5,098.55
142	1.00		2,066.75	2,066.75



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	2 of 21

	Each	N95CCXCFSD-HIV_63674-CFSD-HIV_63674-CFSD-HIV_63674-2-22170-2-22170-2-22170-MC-503 SWIFT,3 SEAT,ARMS,CONTRAST OPTION: CFSD:CF STINSON GRADE D OPTION: HIV_63674:HIVE WATER OPTION: CFSD:CF STINSON GRADE D OPTION: HIV_63674:HIVE WATER OPTION: CFSD:CF STINSON GRADE D OPTION: HIV_63674:HIVE WATER OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22170:SEDONA STORM OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22170:SEDONA STORM OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 52170:SEDONA STORM OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC Mark Line For: LOBBY		
143	1.00 Each	82N3636MGSQLMC-503-503 STACCATO,36DX36W,COFFEE TABLE,SOFT SQUARE,LAMINATE OPTION: MC:AMBER OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC Mark Line For: LOBBY	809.35	809.35
144	2.00 Each	82N3636MGRDLMC-503-503 STACCATO,36DIA,COFFEE TABLE,ROUND,LAMINATE OPTION: MC:AMBER OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC Mark Line For: LOBBY	758.60	1,517.20
145	1.00 Each	N95GG2-22170-MC-503 SWIFT,3 SEAT BENCH OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22170:SEDONA STORM OPTION: MC:AMBER OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC Mark Line For: LOBBY	1,132.92	1,132.92
146	2.00 Each	N78GFAUX4-41108-4-41108-2-22141-CAP_U-503-STD CONFIDE,GUEST,ARMS,UPH BACK,CONTRASTING OPTION: 4:GRADE 4 OPTION: 41108:ECHO CRYSTAL OPTION: 4:GRADE 4 OPTION: 41108:ECHO CRYSTAL	628.05	1,256.10



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	3 of 21

		OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22141:SEDONA SAND OPTION: CAP_U:URETHANE ARM CAP,BLACK OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: STD:STANDARD GLIDE Mark Line For: EDC WAITING		
147	1.00 Each	N78SNLMC-503-STD CONFIDE,END TABLE,LAMINATE OPTION: MC:AMBER OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: STD:STANDARD GLIDE Mark Line For: EDC WAITING	471.04	471.04
148	3.00 Each	N78B2EUX4-41108-4-41108-2-22141-CAP_U-503-STD CONFIDE,TANDEM,2 SEAT,END ARMS LEGS,UPH BACK,CONTRASTING OPTION: 4:GRADE 4 OPTION: 41108:ECHO CRYSTAL OPTION: 4:1108:ECHO CRYSTAL OPTION: 2:GRADE 4 OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22141:SEDONA SAND OPTION: CAP_U:URETHANE ARM CAP,BLACK OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: STD:STANDARD GLIDE Mark Line For: PUBLIC COUNTER	1,209.69	3,629.07
149	6.00 Each	N78GFAUX4-41108-4-41108-2-22141-CAP_U-503-STD CONFIDE,GUEST,ARMS,UPH BACK,CONTRASTING OPTION: 4:GRADE 4 OPTION: 4:1108:ECHO CRYSTAL OPTION: 4:1108:ECHO CRYSTAL OPTION: 2:GRADE 4 OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22141:SEDONA SAND OPTION: CAP_U:URETHANE ARM CAP,BLACK OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: STD:STANDARD GLIDE Mark Line For: PUBLIC COUNTER	628.05	3,768.30
150	1.00 Each	N32LKM2-22141-503 RENO,3 SEAT BENCH,METAL LEGS OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22141:SEDONA SAND OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL Mark Line For: ELEVATOR LOBBY	778.12	778.12
151	2.00		628.05	1,256.10



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	4 of 21

	- ·	N=0=110/ 1 11100 1 11100 C 2		
	Each	N78GFAUX4-41108-4-41108-2-22141-CAP_U-503-STD CONFIDE,GUEST,ARMS,UPH BACK,CONTRASTING OPTION: 4:GRADE 4 OPTION: 41108:ECHO CRYSTAL OPTION: 4:108:ECHO CRYSTAL OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22141:SEDONA SAND OPTION: CAP_U:URETHANE ARM CAP,BLACK OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: STD:STANDARD GLIDE Mark Line For: ADMIN WAITING		
152	1.00 Each	PL103 DESK SHELL, 30X60, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: OFFICE 109	124.87	124.87
153	1.00 Each	PL166 BOX/BOX/FILE PEDESTAL, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: OFFICE 109	148.11	148.11
154	1.00 Each	PLT42R ROUND TABLE TOP, 42"D, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: OFFICE 109	92.17	92.17
155	1.00 Each	PLTXBM33 METAL "X" BASE, 29"H, FINISH: BLACK Mark Line For: OFFICE 109	78.78	78.78
156	1.00 Each	WWN48120RT2LV405-CUT-G15C-X-114-STD-PB WAVEWORKS,48DX120W,CONFERENCE TOP,RECTANGLE,HPL OPTION: V405:SOFTENED PVC,DESIGNER WHITE OPTION: CUT-G15C:CUTOUT-G15,CENTER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: 114:114 OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 114	1,565.35	1,565.35
157	1.00 Each	25N120PNKLFR503-114-PB EPIC,FOR 120W TOP,PANEL BASE KIT,LAMINATE OPTION: FR503:FOOT/RAIL,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: 114:114 OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 114	1,583.13	1,583.13
158	1.00 Each	NACG15AELPGS ACCESSORIES,G15A,DOUBLE PIVOT POWER/USB	567.33	567.33



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	5 of 21

		GROMMET,SILVER Mark Line For: MEETING 114		
159	1.00 Each	WWN48144RT2LVPB-CUT-G15C-X-X-STD-PB WAVEWORKS,48DX144W,CONFERENCE TOP,RECTANGLE,HPL OPTION: VPB:SOFTENED PVC,PORTOBELLO OPTION: CUT-G15C:CUTOUT-G15,CENTER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 106	1,999.52	1,999.52
160	1.00 Each	25N144PNKLFR503-X-PB EPIC,FOR 144W TOP,PANEL BASE KIT,LAMINATE OPTION: FR503:FOOT/RAIL,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 106	1,644.29	1,644.29
161	1.00 Each	NACG15AELPGS ACCESSORIES,G15A,DOUBLE PIVOT POWER/USB GROMMET,SILVER Mark Line For: MEETING 106	567.33	567.33
162	2.00 Each	N92M3MXCFSQ-MIG_65038-CFSQ-MIG_65038-2-22143-X-503-STD FRINGE,MID BACK,THREE SEAT,ARMLESS,CONTRASTING OPTION: CFSQ:CF STINSON GRADE Q OPTION: MIG_65038:MIGRATION BRIDGE OPTION: CFSQ:CF STINSON GRADE Q OPTION: MIG_65038:MIGRATION BRIDGE OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22143:SEDONA EARTH OPTION: X:NO FRONT SEAT GROMMET OPTION: 503:METAL LEG,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: STD:STANDARD GLIDE Mark Line For: MEETING 106	2,503.52	5,007.04
163	1.00 Each	WWN48120RT2LVCW-CUT-G15C-X-X-STD-CW WAVEWORKS,48DX120W,CONFERENCE TOP,RECTANGLE,HPL OPTION: VCW:SOFTENED PVC,CORDOVAN OPTION: CUT-G15C:CUTOUT-G15,CENTER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE	1,565.35	1,565.35



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	6 of 21

		OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: MEETING 220		
164	1.00 Each	25N120PNKLFR503-X-CW EPIC,FOR 120W TOP,PANEL BASE KIT,LAMINATE OPTION: FR503:FOOT/RAIL,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: MEETING 220	1,583.13	1,583.13
165	1.00 Each	NACG15AELPGS ACCESSORIES,G15A,DOUBLE PIVOT POWER/USB GROMMET,SILVER Mark Line For: MEETING 220	567.33	567.33
166	1.00 Each	WW2472CBLVCW-6SN-KRS-STD-CW-CW-CW WAVEWORKS,24DX72W,CREDENZA,BUFFET,HPL OPTION: VCW:SOFTENED PVC,CORDOVAN OPTION: 6SN:NANTUCKET,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: KRS:RANDOM CORE,INSTALLED,SILVER OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: MEETING 220	1,404.43	1,404.43
167	1.00 Each	WWN48120RT2LVPB-CUT-G15C-X-X-STD-PB WAVEWORKS,48DX120W,CONFERENCE TOP,RECTANGLE,HPL OPTION: VPB:SOFTENED PVC,PORTOBELLO OPTION: CUT-G15C:CUTOUT-G15,CENTER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 210	1,565.35	1,565.35
168	1.00 Each	25N120PNKLFR503-X-PB EPIC,FOR 120W TOP,PANEL BASE KIT,LAMINATE OPTION: FR503:FOOT/RAIL,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 210	1,583.13	1,583.13
169	1.00 Each	NACG15AELPGS ACCESSORIES,G15A,DOUBLE PIVOT POWER/USB GROMMET,SILVER Mark Line For: MEETING 210	567.33	567.33



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	7 of 21

170	1.00 Each	WWN48192RT2LVPB-CUT-G15C-X-X-STD-PB WAVEWORKS,48DX192W,CONFERENCE TOP,RECTANGLE,HPL OPTION: VPB:SOFTENED PVC,PORTOBELLO OPTION: CUT-G15C:CUTOUT-G15,CENTER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 205	2,689.16	2,689.16
171	1.00 Each	25N192PNKLFR503-X-PB EPIC,FOR 192W TOP,PANEL BASE KIT,LAMINATE OPTION: FR503:FOOT/RAIL,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 205	2,132.24	2,132.24
172	1.00 Each	NACG15AELPGS ACCESSORIES,G15A,DOUBLE PIVOT POWER/USB GROMMET,SILVER Mark Line For: MEETING 205	567.33	567.33
173	1.00 Each	WWN48144RT2LVPB-CUT-G15C-X-X-STD-PB WAVEWORKS,48DX144W,CONFERENCE TOP,RECTANGLE,HPL OPTION: VPB:SOFTENED PVC,PORTOBELLO OPTION: CUT-G15C:CUTOUT-G15,CENTER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 254	1,999.52	1,999.52
174	1.00 Each	25N144PNKLFR503-X-PB EPIC,FOR 144W TOP,PANEL BASE KIT,LAMINATE OPTION: FR503:FOOT/RAIL,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 254	1,644.29	1,644.29
175	1.00 Each	NACG15AELPGS ACCESSORIES,G15A,DOUBLE PIVOT POWER/USB GROMMET,SILVER Mark Line For: MEETING 254	567.33	567.33
176	1.00 Each	WWN60144RT2LVPB-CUT-G15C-X-126-STD-PB WAVEWORKS,60DX144W,CONFERENCE TOP,RECTANGLE,HPL	2,596.34	2,596.34



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	8 of 21

		OPTION: VPB:SOFTENED PVC,PORTOBELLO OPTION: CUT-G15C:CUTOUT-G15,CENTER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: 126:126 OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 247		
177	1.00 Each	25N60144PNKLFR503-126-PB EPIC,FOR 60DX144W TOP,PANEL BASE KIT,LAMINATE OPTION: FR503:FOOT/RAIL,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: 126:126 OPTION: PB:PORTOBELLO Mark Line For: MEETING 247	2,137.88	2,137.88
178	1.00 Each	NACG15AELPGS ACCESSORIES,G15A,DOUBLE PIVOT POWER/USB GROMMET,SILVER Mark Line For: MEETING 247	567.33	567.33
183	4.00 Each	3957 PlanMaster Drafting Table Mark Line For: 2ND FLR PUB WRKS	312.80	1,251.20
184	4.00 Each	3948 Drafting Board, 37 x 60" Mark Line For: 2ND FLR PUB WRKS	121.90	487.60
185	6.00 Each	4969LG Facil 5 Drawer Flat File-Small, Light Gray	499.56	2,997.36
186	3.00 Each	4970LG Facil Closed Base for 4969LG, Light Gray	72.68	218.04
189	4.00 Each	FL12A2C3ASL eFLOAT LITE FOR 30x60 top, FINISH: SILVER Mark Line For: HT ADJ TABLE	394.89	1,579.56
190	1.00 Each	FLR12A3C3ASL eFLOAT LITE FOR 30x72 top, FINISH: SILVER Mark Line For: HT ADJ TABLE	403.73	403.73
191	5.00 Each	NL24SB NeatLinks, Small 24", black	10.36	51.80
192	4.00 Each	PLT3060 30x60 TOP, FINISH: CHY	85.09	340.36
193	1.00 Each	PLT3072 30X72 TOP, FINISH: CHY	95.33	95.33



Quote/Order No	106949	
Date	07/03/2019	
Customer PO No		
Customer Account	San Pablo	
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30	
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett	
Project Number		
Page	9 of 21	

194	4.00 Each	PLT2448 24X48 TOP, FINISH: CHY	65.78	263.12
195	1.00 Each	PLT2472 24X72 TOP, FINISH: CHY	73.66	73.66
196	5.00 Each	PLTLEGUHALF HALF SUPPORTING LEG	44.51	222.55
197	5.00 Each	PLTCBBSILVER CONNECTOR BEAM BRACKET (PAIR)	26.39	131.95
198	4.00 Each	PLTRBSUPPORT RETURN SUPPORT BRACKET FOR USE WITH 36,42 & 48" RETURN TOP	12.21	48.84
199	1.00 Each	PLT-RB72 RETURN SUPPORT BRACKET FOR USE WITH 72" RETURN TOP	36.63	36.63
200	4.00 Each	PLTAP1548S ACRYLIC MODESTY PANEL, 48X15	58.70	234.80
201	1.00 Each	PLTAP1554S ACRYLIC MODESTY PANEL, 54X15	63.02	63.02
202	5.00 Each	PLTSDTMSI PANEL MOUNTING BRACKETS - UNIVERSAL DESK MOUNT, PAIR	18.51	92.55
203	5.00 Each	PL166 BBF PEDESTAL, FINISH: CHY	148.11	740.55
204	4.00 Each	PL112 36"W TWO-DRAWER LATERAL FILE, FINISH: CHY	243.43	973.72
205	4.00 Each	PL153 OPEN HUTCH, 36X36H, FINISH: CHY	111.48	445.92
206	15.00 Each	FLR12A2C3ASL eFLOAT LITE FOR 30x60 top, FINISH: SILVER Mark Line For: HT ADJ TABLE	394.89	5,923.35
207	15.00 Each	NL24SB NeatLinks, Small 24", black	10.36	155.40
208	15.00 Each	PLT3060 30x60 TOP, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 67.7 /17GP	85.09	1,276.35
209	15.00 Each	PLT2442 24X42 TOP, FINISH: CHY	58.70	880.50



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

Quote/Order No	106949	
Date	07/03/2019	
Customer PO No		
Customer Account	San Pablo	
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30	
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett	
Project Number		
Page	10 of 21	

210	1.00 Each	PLT2448 24X48 TOP, FINISH: CHY	65.78	65.78
211	14.00 Each	PLT2472 24X72 TOP, FINISH: CHY	73.66	1,031.24
212	29.00 Each	PLTLEGLP24 LOOP LEG, FINISH: SILVER	63.02	1,827.58
213	15.00 Each	PLTLEGUHALF HALF SUPPORTING LEG, FINISH: SILVER	44.51	667.65
214	15.00 Each	PLT60MS SET OF SUPPORTS FOR 60 INCH TOP (FOR BRIDGE/ RETURN)	13.39	200.85
215	14.00 Each	PLT-DB72 DESK BEAM	30.33	424.62
216	15.00 Each	PLTCBBSILVER CONNECTOR BEAM BRACKET (PAIR)	25.61	384.15
217	15.00 Each	PLTRBSUPPORT RETURN SUPPORT BRACKET FOR USE WITH 36,42 & 48" RETURN TOP	15.37	230.55
218	15.00 Each	PLTAP1548S ACRYLIC MODESTY PANEL, 48X15	58.70	880.50
219	15.00 Each	PLTSDTMSI PANEL MOUNTING BRACKETS - UNIVERSAL DESK MOUNT, PAIR	18.51	277.65
220	15.00 Each	PL112 36"W TWO-DRAWER LATERAL FILE, FINISH: CHY	243.43	3,651.45
221	15.00 Each	PL153 OPEN HUTCH, 36X36H, FINISH: CHY	111.48	1,672.20
222	1.00 Each	PL166 BOB/BOX/FILE PEDESTAL, FINISH: CHY	148.11	148.11
223	14.00 Each	PL1012 TWO-DRAWER PERSONAL CABINET, FINISH: CHY	239.49	3,352.86
224	14.00 Each	PL109 FILE TOP FOR PL1012, FINISH: CHY	38.60	540.40
225	1.00 Each	WW2472WSSDLM-VCW-X-X-X-STD-CW WAVEWORKS,24DX72W,SURFACE,RECTANGULAR,HPL OPTION: M:MAIN OPTION: VCW:SOFTENED PVC,CORDOVAN	180.87	180.87



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	11 of 21

		OPTION: X:NO GROMMET OPTION: X:NO WIRE MANAGER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED DEPTH (STANDARD) OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: STD:STANDARD LAMINATE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: 218		
226	1.00 Each	WW3608MPLF-X-CW WAVEWORKS,36WX8H,MODESTY PANEL,1/3 HEIGHT,LAMINATE OPTION: F:FILLER OPTION: X:NO MODIFIED WIDTH (STANDARD) OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: 218	48.58	48.58
227	2.00 Each	WW1827MPLCW WAVEWORKS,18WX27H,PEDESTAL BACK PANEL,LAMINATE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: 218	55.95	111.90
228	1.00 Each	WW2318PUBBFL6SN-X-KS1S-CW-CW WAVEWORKS,23DX18W,PEDESTAL,BOX/BOX/ FILE,UNDERSURFACE,LAM OPTION: 6SN:NANTUCKET,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: X:NO GROMMET OPTION: KS1S:SPECIFY 1 SILVER CORE SEPARATE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: 218	334.84	334.84
229	1.00 Each	WW2318PUFFL6SN-X-KS1S-CW-CW WAVEWORKS,23DX18W,PEDESTAL,FILE/ FILE,UNDERSURFACE,LAMINATE OPTION: 6SN:NANTUCKET,SATIN NICKEL OPTION: X:NO GROMMET OPTION: KS1S:SPECIFY 1 SILVER CORE SEPARATE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: 218	334.84	334.84
230	1.00 Each	59N3672DSFBALG11SNR-CW-CW TESSERA,36DX72W,DESK,ADJ HGT,FULL MOD,BREAKFRONT,LAM OPTION: G11SNR:GROMMET,SATIN NICKEL,RIGHT OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: 218	2,883.90	2,883.90



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	12 of 21

231	2.00 Each	WW3640BCOFLCW WAVEWORKS, 36WX40H,BOOKCASE,OPEN,FREESTANDING,LAMINATE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: 218	288.00	576.00
232	1.00 Each	82N2424MGRDLCW-503-503 STACCATO,24DIA,END TABLE,ROUND,LAMINATE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC OPTION: 503:SATIN NICKEL METALLIC Mark Line For: 218	636.72	636.72
233	2.00 Each	NCCB001S CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE & KEY,SILVER,NO 001 Mark Line For: 218	16.00	32.00
234	4.00 Each	PL156 32W X 72H BOOKCASE, FINSH: CHY Mark Line For: 217	146.93	587.72
235	1.00 Each	PLTHATEP30MOD72 HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESK BASE, BASE FINISH: BLACK, LAM FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 217	698.39	698.39
236	1.00 Each	PLT3072 HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESK TOP, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 217	95.33	95.33
237	1.00 Each	PL114 COMBO LATERAL FILE - BBF/LATERAL, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 217	243.43	243.43
238	1.00 Each	PL113 DOUBLE DOOR CABINET, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 217	168.20	168.20
239	1.00 Each	PLT36R 36"D ROUND TABLE TOP, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 217	75.23	75.23
240	1.00 Each	PLTWXB36/42 BASE FOR 36"D TABLE, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 217	37.43	37.43
241	2.00 Each	PL155 32W X 48H BOOKCASE, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	105.56	211.12
242	1.00		698.39	698.39



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	13 of 21

	Each	PLTHATEP30MOD72 HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESK BASE, BASE FINISH: BLACK, LAMINATE FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222		
243	1.00 Each	PLT3072 HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE DESK TOP, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	95.33	95.33
244	1.00 Each	PL114 COMBO LATERAL FILE - BBF/LATERAL, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	243.43	243.43
245	1.00 Each	PL113 DOUBLE DOOR CABINET, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	168.20	168.20
246	1.00 Each	PLT36R 36"D ROUND TABLE TOP, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	75.23	75.23
247	1.00 Each	PLTWXB36/42 BASE FOR 36"D TABLE, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	37.43	37.43
248	1.00 Each	PL112 2-DWR LATERAL FILE, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	243.43	243.43
249	1.00 Each	PL153 OPEN HUTCH FOR 36"W CABINETS, FINISH: CHY Mark Line For: 222	111.48	111.48
250	4.00 Each	197 Bleeker Street Wood Stool, Finish: White, Chrome	104.78	419.12
251	12.00 Each	3080 AGENDA PLUS STACKING CHAIR W/OUT ARMS, COLOR: BLUE, CHROME	46.48	557.76
252	3.00 Each	PLT36R 36" Round Table Top, Finish: White	75.23	225.69
253	3.00 Each	PLTRB23BRUX-405-405 23" Spread/29"H Brushed Steel Base OPTION: X:NO CUTOUT OPTION: 405:DESIGNER WHITE OPTION: 405:DESIGNER WHITE	144.56	433.68
254	4.00 Each	PLTLEGU2441H "U SHAPED" LEG 24W X 41"H, SILVER	58.70	234.80



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	14 of 21

255				
Each   CONNECTOR BEAM BRACKET (PAIR)	255		30.33	121.32
Each   RECTANGULAR TABLE TOP, 24"D X 72"W, FINISH:WHITE	256		26.39	105.56
Each   TENNSCO 48X24X84 STARTER SHELF UNIT.   Mark Line For: Q33186 6/5     259	257		73.66	147.32
Each   TENNSCO 48X24X84 ADDER SHELF UNIT.	258	TENNSCO 48X24X84 STARTER SHELF UNIT.	191.20	1,147.20
Each   TENNSCO FREIGHT	259		185.76	2,043.36
Bella - MESH BACK, Four Leg Guest Chair, Armless, Upholstered Seat OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: MICHT3010:Night 3010 OPTION: MISH:M11 Black Mesh OPTION: BF:Black Frame OPTION: GC1- GANGING CLIPS (2 PER SET) Mark Line For: COUNCIL CHAMBERS- AUDIENCE CHAIRS  270 68.00 3460-W2-A42-GRADE-B-CANTER-ONYX3022-PBK Each Luna - High Back Upholstered Seat and Mesh Back, Advanced Weight Balanced Synchro-Tilt Control, A42 Loop Arm OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: ONYX3022:Onyx 3022 OPTION: ~:C6 Standard Carpet Casters OPTION: ~:27"BA11B Mid-Profile Poly Base OPTION: ~:No Lumbar Support OPTION: ~:10	260		1,048.75	1,048.75
Each Luna - High Back Upholstered Seat and Mesh Back, Advanced Weight Balanced Synchro-Tilt Control, A42 Loop Arm OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: ONYX3022:Onyx 3022 OPTION: PBK:Black OPTION: ~:C6 Standard Carpet Casters OPTION: ~:C6 Standard Carpet Casters OPTION: ~:C6 Standard Carpet Casters OPTION: ~:No Lumbar Support OPTION: ~:No Lumbar Support OPTION: ~:None Selected Mark Line For: CONF CHAIR  271 13.00 10821K Each Nova Mid-Back Conf Chair, w/Arms, Black Mark Line For: RM 114 & 236- SMALL CONF CHAIRS  272 5.00 2910-Y2-A19GRADE-B-CANTER-IRON-~~~~	269	Bella - MESH BACK, Four Leg Guest Chair, Armless, Upholstered Seat OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: NIGHT3010:Night 3010 OPTION: M11:M11 Black Mesh OPTION: BF:Black Frame OPTION: GC1- GANGING CLIPS (2 PER SET)	158.15	25,304.00
Each Nova Mid-Back Conf Chair, w/Arms, Black Mark Line For: RM 114 & 236- SMALL CONF CHAIRS  272 5.00 2910-Y2-A19GRADE-B-CANTER-IRON-~-~ 409.55 2,047.75	270	Luna - High Back Upholstered Seat and Mesh Back, Advanced Weight Balanced Synchro-Tilt Control, A42 Loop Arm OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: ONYX3022:Onyx 3022 OPTION: PBK:Black OPTION: ~:C6 Standard Carpet Casters OPTION: ~:27"BA11B Mid-Profile Poly Base OPTION: ~:C6 Standard Carpet Casters OPTION: ~:C6 Standard Carpet Casters OPTION: ~:No Lumbar Support OPTION: ~:None Selected	251.40	17,095.20
	271	Nova Mid-Back Conf Chair, w/Arms, Black	250.52	3,256.76
	272		409.55	2,047.75



Quote/Order No	106949	
Date	07/03/2019	
Customer PO No		
Customer Account	San Pablo	
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30	
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett	
Project Number		
Page	15 of 21	

		Arms OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: IRON:IRON OPTION: ~:Matching Fabric Outer Back (No Ballistic) OPTION: ~:BA19 Chrome Base OPTION: ~:C7 Polished Accent Carpet Casters Mark Line For: COUNCIL CHAMBERS- DIAS		
273	8.00 Each	2780-SS-Y2-A10GRADE-B-CANTER-~-~ Acclaim - High Back Heavy Duty Synchro Tilt, A10 Cantilever Arms OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: ~:Color- IRON OPTION: ~:BA11 High Profile Poly Base OPTION: ~:C6 Soft Rubber Hard Floor Casters Mark Line For: COUNCIL CHAMBERS- STAFF	281.82	2,254.56
274	150.00 Each	04MSMB Opt4 Armless Sled Base Chair, Mesh Seat/Mesh Back, Frame: Sliver, Mesh: Black OPTION: :BACK- MESH, COLOR- BLACK OPTION: :FRAME COLOR- NICKEL CHROME OPTION: :SEAT COLOR- Mark Line For: MAPLE HALL CHAIRS	184.88	27,732.00
275	5.00 Each	O4DA.BL Transport Dolly for Poly/Mesh Chairs Mark Line For: MAPLE HALL DOLLY	228.80	1,144.00
276	2.00 Each	39U-GWXX1-12008-CW TIMBERLANE,GUEST,WOOD ARMS,FULL UPHOLSTERED BACK OPTION: 1:GRADE 1 OPTION: 12008:RIDGE PEBBLE OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: CITY MANAGER	347.16	694.32
277	2.00 Each	N32TAAW2-22151-X-CW RENO,1 SEAT LOUNGE,WOOD ARMS/LEGS OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22151:SEDONA PLATEAU OPTION: X:NO GROMMET OPTION: CW:CORDOVAN Mark Line For: CITY MANAGER	1,089.94	2,179.88
278	49.00 Each	2221FT1TXB.USAR1FC1-GL1-TX1-MC20-FABRIC-~-FG3- TWEED MULTI-TURQUOISE-~	208.33	10,208.17



Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	16 of 21

		Wit, Side, 4-leg, Thintex, Upholstered Seat, Fixed Arms OPTION: FC1:Black Frame OPTION: GL1:Standard Multi-Surface Glide OPTION: TX1:Fabric Back OPTION: MC20:Onyx OPTION: FABRIC:Fabric Grade Selections OPTION: ~:No Selection OPTION: FG3:Fabric Grade 3 OPTION: TWEED MULTI:Tweed Multi Standard Color Selection OPTION: TURQUOISE:Tweed Multi Turquoise OPTION: ~:Std Packaging Mark Line For: PRIVATE OFFICE- GUEST CHAIRS		
279	64.00 Each	1033.BK2.F.AR6AL1-LA1-E3-CH1-FC1-B17-CS5-MC20-FABRIC-~-FG3-~-MOMENTUM/EPIC-AC Novo, Highback, Mesh Back, Standard Synchro, Multi-Adj Arms OPTION: AL1:Black OPTION: LA1:Onyx OPTION: E3:Seat Depth Adjustment Upgrade OPTION: CH1:Standard Cylinder OPTION: FC1:Black Frame OPTION: B17:Black Nylon Base OPTION: CS5:Carpet Casters OPTION: MC20:Onyx Mesh OPTION: FABRIC:Fabric Grade Selections OPTION: FG3:Fabric Grade 3 OPTION: EPIC STEEL:MOMENTUM OPTION: AC:Fully Assembled	383.16	24,522.24
283	1.00 Each	FREIGHT Freight Charges	645.14	645.14
284	1.00 Each	SPACESAVER SPACESAVER MEHANICAL ASSIST MOBLIE SYSTEM - 12" LONG X 29' 11" WIDE X 80 7/16" HIGH - 3 HIGH FILE DRAWERS WITH OPEN SHELVING ABOVE - PLATFORM WITH LAMINATE COUNTER AND MAP STORAGE Mark Line For: QT# 19039	187,650.00	187,650.00
285	1.00 Each	STRUCTURAL Structural Calcs	0.00	0.00
286	1.00 Each	DELIVERY DELIVERY/INSTALLATION - PREVAILING WAGE	0.00	0.00
287	9.00 Each	GLASSBOARD FLOAT 48H X 72W,MOUNTING TYPE: FLOAT CONCEALED HARDWARE, MAGNETIC, FINISH: PURE WHITE C100,THICKNESS: 1/4",	1,279.52	11,515.68



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	17 of 21

		GLASS TYPE: STARPHIRE		
288	9.00 Each	TRAY 12" ALUMINUM T-TRAY	24.40	219.60
289	1.00 Each	FREIGHT FREIGHT	933.33	933.33
290	2.00 Each	5600CL REVEAL 6 MAGAZINE & 12 PAMPHLET DISPLAY, COLOR: CLEAR Mark Line For: 2nd FLOOR PUBLIC LOBBY	187.10	374.20
291	1.00 Each	CUSTOM PLAN CUBBIES  To measure approx 97" wide x 91" high x 36" deep-outside dimensions  •56 openings to measure approx 11" x 11"  •6" toe kick  •White melamine interior  •White laminate exterior-TBD  Flat File tops- 2-each to measure approx122" wide x 36" dep x 1 3/16" thick  •Flat files provided  • laminate exterior- Color: TBD  Installation to be done during regular business hours	9,500.00	9,500.00
292	1.00 Each	NAC04ELPG2DEBB ACCESSORIES,4W,DEAN,POWER/USB,CLAMP MT,BLACK Mark Line For: OFFICE 109	127.13	127.13
293	20.00 Each	770060DGWT SAFCO EVENT FOLDING TABLE, 60"DIA. Mark Line For: MAPLE HALL TABLES	198.19	3,963.80
294	20.00 Each	773096DGWT SAFCO EVENT FOLDING TABLE, 30" X 96" Mark Line For: MAPLE HALL TABLES	164.93	3,298.60
295	2.00 Each	77CRNDB SAFCO TABLE CART FOR ROUND TABLES Mark Line For: MAPLE HALL	242.97	485.94
296	2.00 Each	7730WCB SAFCO TABLE CART FOR 30X96 TABLES Mark Line For: MAPLE HALL	272.67	545.34
297	2.00 Each	1360-GT-A00-USGRADE-B-CANTER-NIGHT3010-M11-BF Bella - MESH BACK, Four Leg Guest Chair, Armless, Upholstered Seat OPTION: GRADE-B:Fabric Grade B	158.15	316.30



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	18 of 21

		OPTION: CANTER:Canter OPTION: NIGHT3010:Night 3010 OPTION: M11:M11 Black Mesh OPTION: BF:Black Frame Mark Line For: 2ND FLOOR PUBLIC LOBBY		
298	1.00 Each	91NB2424ENLX-X-AC2-462 MYRIAD,24DX24W,END TABLE,LAMINATE OPTION: X:NO SURFACE GROMMET OPTION: X:NO SIDE GROMMET OPTION: AC2:AUTUMN 2 OPTION: 462:CINDER Mark Line For: Tag TG: MOTHERS ROOM	527.66	527.66
299	1.00 Each	N32AAW2-22151-X-X-AC RENO,1 SEAT LOUNGE,WOOD LEGS OPTION: 2:GRADE 2 OPTION: 22151:SEDONA PLATEAU OPTION: X:NO GROMMET OPTION: X:NO CUP HOLDER OPTION: AC:AUTUMN Mark Line For: Tag TG: MOTHERS ROOM	842.16	842.16
300	74.00 Each	CPU01 CPU Holder w/ nylon security bands	81.00	5,994.00
302	73.00 Each	EDGE2BLK Edge Series Dual Monitor Arm w/ desk clamp & grommet mount (weight capacity 6.5 - 17.6 lbs per arm) OPTION: BLK:Black	325.00	23,725.00
303	1.00 Each	EDGEBLK Edge Series Single Monitor Arm w/ desk clamp & grommet mount (weight capacity 6.5 - 17.6 lbs) OPTION: BLK:Black Mark Line For: Tag TG: 1ST FLOOR Tag GC: COUNCIL CHAMBER OFFI	178.00	178.00
304	1.00 Each	PM PROJECT MANAGEMENT FEE	6,500.00	6,500.00
305	1.00 Each	RDI RECEIVE, DELIVER, INSTALL DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS, M-F PREVAILING WAGE	86,010.00	86,010.00



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

www.mtaoffice.com

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	19 of 21

**TOTAL:** \$788,656.93

SAN PABLO-CALIFORNIA-94806-CONTRA COSTA CO-0.0875% SALES TAX

69,007.63

**GRAND TOTAL:** 

857,664.56

Required Deposit 50%:

\$428,832.28

\*\*PRODUCT IS MANUFACTURED ESPECIALLY FOR YOUR ORDER AND CANNOT BE RETURNED, CANCELLED, OR CHANGED, ONCE ORDER IS SUBMITTED TO MANUFACTURERS. PLEASE REVIEW QUOTE CAREFULLY. IF YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND SOMETHING OR HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, LET US KNOW IMMEDIATELY.\*\*



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

www mtaoffice com

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	20 of 21

The following terms and conditions of contract are hereby incorporated in, and made a part of, the contract between Miles Treaster & Associates, a California corporation ("MTA"), and the above-designated purchaser ("PURCHASER"):

#### ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

- Prices listed may not include sales tax or other applicable taxes. Taxes will be included on the invoice in accordance with California law.
- 2. Prices of merchandise include charges for shipping, freight, trucking, insurance in transit, or delivery. Titles to and risk of loss of merchandises shall pass to PURCHASER or its designee at the earlier of a) the time and place of delivery, or b) when the merchandise is available for delivery but, at PURCHASER'S request, is being temporarily stored at MTA's or the merchandise manufacturers' warehouse. Applicable charges will be billed to PURCHASER as separate costs. Prices of merchandise do not include installation or delivery charges. This contract in no way obligates PURCHASER to purchase any shipping, delivery or installation services from MTA.
- 3 Orders for merchandise are non-cancelable, and all merchandise is non-returnable except as provided in Section 6.
- Quoted delivery dates are estimates only and depend upon MTA's ability
  to obtain the merchandise or to procure the necessary labor. They
  are also contingent upon strikes, accidents and other causes beyond
  MTA's control
- Designs, samples, drawings, and specifications shall remain the property of MTA, whether or not MTA completes the work for which they are made.
- MTA warrants that all merchandise is as described in this contract and will be free from defects for a period of six (6) months from the date of delivery, unless otherwise stated under manufacturer's warranty. In the event that any merchandise proves to be defective within the warranty period, MTA will repair or, at MTA's option, replace the defective merchandise, which in MTA's opinion, has not been damaged by accident, misuse, or neglect. In the event that any merchandise proves defective, PURCHASER'S sole remedy shall be the repair or replacement provided for in this warranty. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL MTA BE LIABLE TO ANY PERSON FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL, ARISING FROM THE USE OF OR INABLITY TO USE THE MERCHANDISE. MTA DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS WARRANTIES IN CONNECTION WITH MERCHANDISE PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION ON THE FACE OF THIS CONTRACT. MTA DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF THE MERCHANDISE OR OF FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE, AND PURCHASER AGREES THAT THE MERCHANDISE IS SOLD "AS IS".
- 7. Unless otherwise requested, MTA will deliver all merchandise to the address PURCHASER has specified, which is shown on the face of this contract. PURCHASER agrees to pay MTA a reasonable storage charge of fifty-five cents per square foot per month, plus loading and unloading charges for any tendered merchandise which MTA stores at MTA's warehouse provided space is available, because of PURCHASER'S failure to accept delivery.

- 8. In the event PURCHASER elects to engage the services of MTA to perform installation work at the project site ("Project Site") designated on the front of this contract the undersigned parties agree as follows:
  - 8.1 MTA shall perform the installation work ("Work") described on the face of this contract in a diligent, thorough and workmanlike manner pursuant to the plans and specifications furnished by PURCHASER to MTA prior to the effective date of this contract.
  - 8.2 PURCHASER shall pay the price ("Installation Price") designated on the face of this contract for the Work in accordance with section 9 below.
  - 8.3 PURCHASER shall perform the following covenants at PURCHASER'S expense:
    - 8.3.1 Furnish upon MTA's request all evidence of titles, permits, and insurance documents as may be necessary for the Work;
    - 8.3.2 Provide names and addresses for all construction lenders and the project manager of project;
    - 8.3.5 Provide all plans, drawings, specifications, services, information, surveys, and reports pertaining to the Work as requested by MTA;
    - 8.3.4 Maintain adequate liability or course of construction insurance;
    - 8.3.£ Prepare the Project Site so that MTA is able to perform the Work without undue hindrance;
    - 8.3.£ Provide suitable space for the receipt and storage of materials and equipment; and,
    - 8.3.7 Be available for inspection and acceptance of all Work.
  - 8.4 Should PURCHASER make or request any modification in the Plans, specifications or Work, all such modifications shall be authorized by written change order approved by PURCHASER and MTA describing the modification. The written change order shall set forth any increase or decrease in the Installation Price, if any, caused by such modification. PURCHASER acknowledges that any modification in the plans, specifications or Work may delay completion of the work and result in a substantial increase in the Installation Price.
  - 8.5 MTA may terminate its performance of this contract at its option by giving written notice of termination to PURCHASER if: PURCHASER is adjudged bankrupt; PURCHASER becomes insolvent or has a receiver of its assets or property appointed because of insolvency; PURCHASER fails to cooperate with MTA in performance of the Work; PURCHASER defaults in the payment of any invoiced amount; or, MTA is delayed in performing the Work for a period which, in the aggregate, exceeds ten (10) days as the result of any cause or combination of causes described in section 8.6 below.



Miles Treaster & Associates 1810 13th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 Phone: 916-373-1800 Fax: 916-373-1899

www.mtaoffice.com

Quote/Order No	106949
Date	07/03/2019
Customer PO No	
Customer Account	San Pablo
Terms	50% DEP, NET 30
Sales Associate	39-Rachael Bennett
Project Number	
Page	21 of 21

MTA may exercise this right of termination without prejudice to any other remedy to which MTA may be entitled at law in equity or under this Agreement.

- 8.6 MTA shall not be responsible for delays in completion of the Work caused by PURCHASER'S failure to prepare the Project Site, delay in shipment or receipt of materials, strikes, acts of God, fire or other casualty, labor disputes, neglect or fault of PURCHASER or PURCHASER'S materials, weather or other conditions beyond MTA's control
- 8.7 The Work shall conform to all applicable City, County, State or Federal laws, regulations, codes, requirements, permits, ordinances and inspections.
- 8.8 PURCHASER hereby undertakes and agrees, at PURCHASER'S cost, to defend, indemnify and hold harmless MTA and each of MTA's associates, owners, stockholders, subsidiaries, affiliates, partners, joint venturers, predecessors, successors, assigns, agents, directors, officers, employees, representatives, attorneys, and all persons acting by, through, under or in concert with them or MTA, or any of them, from and against any and all manner of claims, causes, causes of action, damages, losses, liabilities, costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees), however caused and of whatsoever kind or character, directly or indirectly arising out of or in connection with the Work and/or the Project Site, including but not limited to the acts or negligent omissions of PURCHASER'S agents, employees or contractors, except for the negligent acts or omissions of MTA.
- 8.9 PURCHASER covenants and agrees to comply fully with all applicable City, County, State, and Federal safety laws, regulations, codes, requirements, permits, ordinances, and inspections. PURCHASER undertakes and agrees, at PURCHASER'S cost, to defend, indemnify and hold harmless MTA and each of MTA's associates, owners, stockholders, subsidiaries, affiliates, partners, joint venturers, predecessors, successors, assigns, agents, directors, officers, employees, representatives, attorneys, and all persons acting by, through, under or in concert with them or MTA, or any of them, from and against any and all manner of claims, causes, causes of action, damages, losses, liabilities, costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees), however caused and of whatsoever kind of character, directly or indirectly arising out of or in connection with PURCHASER'S violation of any applicable City, County, State or Federal safety laws, regulations, codes, requirements, permits, ordinances and inspections.

- 8.1( In the event any claim or action is filed against MTA on account of or by reason of an occurrence, act, omission, or conduct of the type described in sections 8.8 and 8.9 hereinabove, PURCHASER agrees to cause such claim or action to be defended without cost or expense to MTA. In the event a settlement is made or a judgment entered upon any such claim or action against MTA, PURCHASER agrees to procure complete and full payment and satisfaction of such settlement of judgment within 30 days from the date of settlement or within 20 days from the date of the entry of judgment.
- 8.1¹ PURCHASER agrees to protect the Work and all materials and equipment furnished in connection with the Work from damage as a result of PURCHASER'S operations. Should such damage occur, PURCHASER shall pay MTA all charges incurred to repair such damage or replace such materials or equipment.
- 8.12 PURCHASER shall maintain the Project Site free from debris and waste. Should such waste or debris remain on the Project Site, MTA may, at its option, remove the waste and debris and charge the cost thereof to PURCHASER.
- 9. Payments under this contract are due and payable within payment terms stated on proposal based on invoiced date. In the event MTA does not receive full payment when due, PURCHASER agrees to pay interest at the highest allowable rate on the unpaid balance from due date until paid in full. This interest charge shall in no way signify that MTA consents to deferred payment.
- 10. Any dispute or controversy arising under, out of, in connection with or in relation to this contract, and any amendments hereto, or the breach thereof, shall be determined and settled by arbitration to be held in the City and County of Sacramento, California, in accordance with the rules then obtaining of the American Arbitration Association. Any award rendered therein shall be final and binding upon each and all of the parties and judgment may be entered thereon in any court having jurisdiction thereof.
- 11. In the event any legal action or arbitration proceeding arises between the undersigned parties concerning this contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorneys' fees in addition to all other costs and expenses incurred therein. PURCHASER promises to pay attorneys' fees and all other costs incurred by MTA in the collection of payments due under this contract.
- 12. The covenants and conditions herein contained shall inure to and bind the successors and assigns of the parties hereto. PURCHASER shall not assign this contract without the prior written consent of MTA.

I accept the terms and conditions above.

Signed	Company
Printed Name	Title
Date	